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mlbianchi@ucdavis.edu; 
jfalcone@co.slo.ca.us

Bianchi-M, Falcone-J Demonstration of Low Impact 
Development Practices in a UC Master 
Gardener Demonstration Garden in San 
Luis Obispo County, CA

UCCE $8,300 $8,300

klbrittan@ucdavis.edu; 
ebgriswold@ucdavis.edu

Brittan-K, Griswold-E Interpretive Signs and Audio Guide for 
Master Gardener Demonstration Garden 
Project in Central Park of Davis, CA

UCCE, UC Davis 
Arboretum

$16,473 $16,473

dwburger@ucdavis.edu Burger-D Administrative Support for the Slosson 
Endowment

UC Davis $18,899 $18,899

carmichl@berkeley.edu Carmichael-C Propagation Database for Home 
Gardeners: Developing Access to the 
Extensive Propagation Records of the 
University of California Botanical Garden 
at Berkeley (Year 2)

UC Berkeley $29,612 $29,612

frankie@nature.berkeley.edu Frankie-G California Native Bees and Their Urban 
Garden Flowers

UC Berkeley $39,891 $39,891

matteo@nature.berkeley.edu; 
lrcostello@ucdavis.edu

Garbelotto-M, Costello-L DNA Technology to Identify Decay Fungi 
Involved in Tree Failure

UC Berkeley, 
UCCE

$15,150 $15,150

pmelam@ucdavis.edu; 
sroneto@ucdavis.edu

Geisel-P, Oneto-S Online Resource for Tracking Home 
Gardener Questions and Answers/ 
Follow Up for Master Gardener Help 
Lines

UCCE $19,380 $19,380

dlhaver@ucdavis.edu, 
cawilen@ucdavis.edu

Haver-D, Wilen-C Weed Control in Residential Landscapes 
Utilizing Commercially Available 
Alternative Herbicides

UCCE $25,566 $25,566

hkkaya@ucdavis.edu; 
eelewis@ucdavis.edu

Kaya-H, Lewis-E Entomopathogenic Nematodes for 
Complying with Quarantine Restrictions 
of Nursery Containerized Plants and 
Controlling Diaprepes Weevil Larvae 
(Year 2)

UC Davis $27,650 $27,650

lroki@ucdavis.edu Oki-L (Reid-K) Evaluating the Water Usage and Climate 
Zone Tolerances of Potential UC Davis 
Arboretum All-Stars Plant Introductions 
(Year 2)

UC Davis $33,442 $33,442

mxvanhorn@ucdavis.edu; 
jchillhouse@ucdavis.edu

Van Horn-M, Hillhouse-C Developing Additional Educational 
Signage at the UC Davis Plant Science 
Teaching Center and Student Farm 
(PSTC&SF)

UC Davis $8,700 $8,700

tpyoung@ucdavis.edu Young-T (McGeoch-L) Using Small-Scale Monocultures and 
Temporal Priority to Maintain Rich Native 
Garden Plantings (Year 2)

UC Davis $18,193 $18,193

rhdeering@ucdavis.edu; 
dwfujino@ucdavis.edu

Deering-R, Fujino-D Creation and Interpretation of an 
Arboretum All-Stars Landscape Exhibit

UC Davis 
Arboretum, CCUH

$29,825 $28,385

pmelam@ucdavis.edu; 
lroki@ucdavis.edu; 
dlhaver@ucdavis.edu

Geisel-P, Oki-L, Haver-D Sustainable Landscapes in California- An 
Advanced Train the Trainer Program for 
Master Gardeners

UCCE $49,430 $24,430

brett@ucsc.edu Hall-B, Harder-D Central Coast Native Plant Horticulture UCSC Arboretum $50,000 $36,000

Total $390,511 $350,071


